

## **Board Members Renewed**

Yokohama, June 26, 2020 -- NIPPI Corporation has announced as follows :

## (Board Members)

effective June 26, 2020.

- Yoshinari Tobinaga, President & CEO [Incoming]
- Teruyoshi Tsushima, Senior Vice President (Assistant to President)
- Yasushi Fujimoto, Vice President (General Manager, Planning)
- Masaki Suenaga, Vice President (General Manager, Engineering & Operation) [Incoming]
- Seiji Nakamura, Vice President (General Manager, Business Development) [Incoming]
- Yasuhiro Kishi, Vice President (part-time)
- Toshiyuki Nakaya, Audit & Supervisory Board Member
- Masahiro Fujita, Audit & Supervisory Board Member (part-time)